0.5503

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds (“Addendum”), entered
into this _[_Li_%_ day of _Jung. , 2021, by and between the undersigned Jackson County, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (‘Recipient’) an entity which operates within said County
(collectively the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated April 16, 2021, (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County agreed to provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related expenses; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum available for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$5,739.00 for a new maximum total of $65,772.00 in accordance with the budget attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2021, and shall remain in effect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.

FILED

JUN'1 4 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles hereto have sighed and executed this Agreement on the date

first above written.

WESTSIDE COMMUNITY ACTION JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

NETWERK
By /

G Cors vy Frank White; <,

Iy —

cutiv

APPRQOVED AS TO FORM ATTEST

Maty Jo, Spino
Clerk of the Legislatute

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there Is a balance otharwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to
which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury from
which payment is to be mads, each sufficient to meet the obligation of $5,739.00 which Is hereby
authorized.

G- Ao W

Date Director of Flnanos’%%’Purchasing
Account No. 040-1526-56789

CT 152621023




00°6€L°S
uonejuswaldwy weldoud/sanddrs Jaaiunjon jo 1S03.JBA03 01} 00°089 W %0T 1502 SAIBISIURUPY

"UOIINQLASIP POO} 40} SeF JBA0] O1f OO'EHPT S se3.uep

‘sdeq Jojdiz quss eiapnpul ey} uonngLasip pooy syl Sunnp:pasnaq [pamaeys sanddns/suay aseyoind o) 00008  $ ssijddns uoiIngqLIsip poo4
"SIBYI0-SINIRIT YIRBUS J00YDS ‘s el UI0 ‘sBOp 10y S350

‘ed3seil ‘sueaq 21 ‘SpnUL 1M WY “{yoem aayio Assas) sawin ysaljiwie; 05 01 |ouesisse poo} spiaoad ol 0p9TE Y S BJIURISISSY POo4
. : e unowy| Lo el
00°6€L's $ Buipuny jeuonippy

00'EET0T $  J91Ua) NVD 9pIsIsom Juess [epiyy

1¥90Z°Y 1202 ’ weiso4d 0UL}SISSY POO

1DV:STUYD - Aluno) uosyper




